503098677 12/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3145283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEVRO CORP.	12/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPITAL ROYALTY PARTNERS II L.P.
Street Address:	1000 MAIN STREET, SUITE 2500
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Name:	CAPITAL ROYALTY PARTNERS II - PARALLEL FUND "A" L.P.
Street Address:	1000 MAIN STREET, SUITE 2500
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Name:	PARALLEL INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITIES PARTNERS II L.P.
Street Address:	1000 MAIN STREET, SUITE 2500
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 103

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11370967
Application Number:	12045394
Application Number:	12104230
Application Number:	12129078
Application Number:	12264836
Application Number:	12362244
Application Number:	12468688
Application Number:	12499769
Application Number:	12510930
Application Number:	12703683
Application Number:	12765685

PATENT

REEL: 034619 FRAME: 0546

503098677

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12765747
Application Number:	12765790
Application Number:	12765810
Application Number:	12765824
Application Number:	12895403
Application Number:	12895438
Application Number:	13076197
Application Number:	13232714
Application Number:	13245450
Application Number:	13245471
Application Number:	13245500
Application Number:	13291985
Application Number:	13308436
Application Number:	13398693
Application Number:	13446944
Application Number:	13446970
Application Number:	13446992
Application Number:	13447026
Application Number:	13447050
Application Number:	13544727
Application Number:	13607617
Application Number:	13620235
Application Number:	13620307
Application Number:	13620519
Application Number:	13645387
Application Number:	13669350
Application Number:	13669377
Application Number:	13678435
Application Number:	13705021
Application Number:	13705045
Application Number:	13710341
Application Number:	13725770
Application Number:	13728965
Application Number:	13740917
Application Number:	13750802
Application Number:	13830788
Application Number:	13830886
Application Number:	13830992
Application Number:	13831057

PATENT

REEL. 034619 FRAME. 0547

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13831151
Application Number:	13831241
Application Number:	13831300
Application Number:	13831381
Application Number:	13831539
Application Number:	13857960
Application Number:	13908817
Application Number:	13914494
Application Number:	13922765
Application Number:	13935294
Application Number:	14037193
Application Number:	14037230
Application Number:	14037262
Application Number:	14059246
Application Number:	14149654
Application Number:	14161512
Application Number:	14161554
Application Number:	14161592
Application Number:	14163149
Application Number:	14164044
Application Number:	14164057
Application Number:	14164082
Application Number:	14164096
Application Number:	14164100
Application Number:	14167968
Application Number:	14181549
Application Number:	14199867
Application Number:	14226644
Application Number:	14261369
Application Number:	14268575
Application Number:	14292671
Application Number:	14300193
Application Number:	14309830
Application Number:	14326301
Application Number:	14447095
Application Number:	14480348
Application Number:	14483061
Application Number:	14503259
Application Number:	14503304

PATENT

REEL. 034619 FRAME. 0548

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14503329
Application Number:	14512325
Application Number:	14512340
Application Number:	14522405
Application Number:	14522500
Application Number:	14525134
Application Number:	14525178
Application Number:	14534769
Application Number:	29436395
Application Number:	29451693
Application Number:	61949966
Application Number:	61987891
Application Number:	62000985
Application Number:	62067408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gahmadi@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: GOLZAR AHMADI

Address Line 1: 425 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67478-79
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GOLZAR AHMADI
SIGNATURE:	/GolzarAhmadi/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2014

Total Attachments: 9

source=Executed-Nevro_Patent_Security_Agreement#page1.tif source=Executed-Nevro_Patent_Security_Agreement#page2.tif source=Executed-Nevro_Patent_Security_Agreement#page3.tif source=Executed-Nevro_Patent_Security_Agreement#page4.tif source=Executed-Nevro_Patent_Security_Agreement#page5.tif source=Executed-Nevro_Patent_Security_Agreement#page6.tif source=Executed-Nevro_Patent_Security_Agreement#page7.tif source=Executed-Nevro_Patent_Security_Agreement#page8.tif source=Executed-Nevro_Patent_Security_Agreement#page9.tif

SHORT-FORM PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, NEVRO CORP. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has applied for letters patent and has been granted letters patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and is the owner of the patent applications and patents listed in the attached Schedule of Patents and Patent Applications associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has contemporaneously with the execution of this Short-Form Patent Security Agreement entered into the Security Agreement dated as of December 12, 2014 (as modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in which the Grantor has granted certain interests in favor of CAPITAL ROYALTY PARTNERS II L.P., CAPITAL ROYALTY PARTNERS II – PARALLEL FUND "A" L.P., and PARALLEL INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITIES PARTNERS II L.P. (together, with their successors and assigns, the "Secured Parties");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has agreed with the Secured Parties to execute this Short-Form Patent Security Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby grants to the Secured Parties, to the extent provided in the Security Agreement (the terms and conditions of which are hereby incorporated herein), a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the patents and patent applications whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired, of the Grantor issued by, or for which applications have been filed with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including the patents and applications on the attached Schedule of Patents and Patent Applications, and all related patents and applications thereto, including all reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions, re-examinations thereof, any patents and patent applications claiming priority to said patents and patent applications or from which said patents and patent applications claim priority, and pending applications associated therewith, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement). Notwithstanding the foregoing, in the event of any conflict between this Short-Form Patent Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.

This Short-Form Patent Security Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws that would result in the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction; provide that Section 5-1401 of the New York General Obligations Law shall apply.

Date: December 12, 2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has caused this Short-Form Patent Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

NEVRO CORP.

Name: Andrew Galligan

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Short-Form Patent Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

APPLIED FOR OR REGISTERED PATENTS

Country code	Application No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Filing</u> Date	<u>Priority</u> Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Pub. No.	Pub. Date
US	12/104,230	Treatment Devices with Deliver- Activated Inflatable Members, and Associated Systems and Methods for Treating the Spinal Cord and Other Tissues	04/16/08	04/16/08	8,326,439	12/4/2012	US 2009-0264973	10/22/2009
US	12/129,078	Percutaneous Leads with Laterally Displaceable Sections, and Associated Systems and Methods	05/29/08	05/19/08	8,108,052	1/31/2012	US 2009-0299444	12/3/2009
US	12/264,836	Multi-Frequency Neural Treatments and Associated Systems and Methods	11/04/08	11/05/07			US 2009-0204173	8/19/2009
US	12/362,244	Systems and Methods for Producing Asynchronous Neural Responses to Treat Pain and/or Other Patient Conditions	01/29/09	01/29/09	8,255,057	8/28/2012	US 2010-0191307	7/29/2010
US	12/468,688	Implantable Neural Stimulation Electrode Assemblies and Methods for Stimulating Spinal Neural Sites	05/19/09	05/19/08	8,880,176	11/4/2014	US 2009-0319013	12/24/2009
US	12/499,769	Systems and Method for Delivering Neural Therapy Correlated with Patient Status	07/08/09	07/08/09	8,311,639	11/13/2012	US 2011-0009927	1/13/2011
US	12/510,930	Linked Area Parameter Adjustment for Spinal Cord Stimulation and Associated Systems and Methods	07/28/09	07/28/09	8,498,710	7/30/2013	US 2011-0029040	2/3/2011
US	12/703,683	Systems and Method for Delivering Neural Therapy Correlated with Patient Status	02/10/10	02/10/09	8,355,797	1/15/2013	US 2010-0211135	8/19/2010
US	12/765,685	Spinal Cord Modulation for Inducing Paresthetic and Anesthetic Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	04/22/10	04/22/09			US 2010-0274312	10/28/2010
US	12/765,747	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	04/22/10	05/08/09	8,712,533	4/29/2014	US 2010-0274314	10/28/2010
US	12/765,810	Devices for Controlling High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation for Inhibiting Pain, and Associated Systems and Methods, Including Simplified Controllers	04/22/10	04/22/09			US 2010-0274317	10/28/2010
US	12/765,824	Devices for Controlling High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation for Inhibiting Pain, and Associated Systems and Methods, Including Simplified Controllers	04/22/10	04/22/09	8,838,248	9/16/2014	US 2010-0274318	10/28/2010
US	12/765,790	Devices for Controlling High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation for Inhibiting Pain, and Associated Systems and Methods, Including Simplified Controllers	04/22/10	04/22/09	8,694,108	4/8/2014	US 2010-0274316	10/28/2010
US	12/895,403	Systems and Methods for Positioning Implanted Devices in a Patient	09/30/10	09/30/10			US 2012-0083856	4/5/2012

sf-3479097

US	12/895,438	Systems and Methods for Detecting Intrathecal Penetration	09/30/10	09/30/10	8,805,519	8/12/2014	US 2012-0083709	4/5/2012
US	13/076,197	Systems and Methods for Selecting Neural Modulation Contacts from Among Multiple Contacts	03/30/11	03/30/11			US 2012-0253422	10/4/2012
US	13/232,714	Tapered, Curved Stylet for Inserting Spinal Cord Modulation Leads and Associated Systems and Methods	09/14/11	09/14/11			US 2013-0066331	3/14/2013
US	13/245,450	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	09/26/11	05/08/09	8,170,675	5/1/2012	US 2012-0016437	1/19/2012
US	13/245,471	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	09/26/11	05/08/09	8,209,021	6/26/2012	US 2012-0016438	1/19/2012
US	13/245,500	Devices for Controlling High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation for Inhibiting Pain, and Associated Systems and Methods, Including Simplified Controllers	09/26/11	04/22/09	8,423,147	4/16/2013	US 2012-0016439	1/19/2012
US	13/291,985	Medical Device Contact Assemblies for Use with Implantable Leads, and Associated Systems and Methods	11/08/11	11/08/11			US 2013-0116754	5/9/2013
US	13/308,436	Extended Pain Relief via High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation, and Associated Systems and Methods	11/30/11	11/30/10	8,649,874	2/11/2014	US 2012-0172946	7/5/2012
US	13/398,693	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	02/16/12	05/08/09	8,396,559	3/12/2013	US 2012-0158093	6/21/2012
US	13/446,944	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	04/13/12	05/08/09	8,355,792	1/15/2013	US 2012-0197369	8/2/2012
US	13/446,970	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	04/13/12	05/08/09	8,359,102	1/22/2013	US 2012-0203303	8/9/2012
US	13/446,992	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	04/13/12	05/08/09	8,359,103	1/22/2013	US 2012-0203319	8/9/2012
US	13/447,026	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	04/13/12	05/08/09	8,509,905	8/13/2013	US 2012-0203304	8/9/2012
US	13/447,050	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	04/13/12	05/08/09	8,428,748	4/23/2013	US 2012-0209349	8/16/2012

US	13/544,727	Systems and Methods for Producing Asynchronous Neural Responses to Treat Pain and/or Other Patient Conditions	07/09/12	01/29/09	8,509,906	8/13/2013	US 2013-0041425	2/14/2013
US	13/607,617	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation for Inhibiting Pain, including Migraine Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	09/07/12	09/08/11			US 2013-0066411	3/14/2013
US	13/620,307	Multi-Frequency Neural Treatments and Associated Systems and Methods	09/14/12	11/05/07			US 2013-0211487	8/15/2013
US	13/620,519	Systems and Method for Delivering Neural Therapy Correlated with Patient Status	09/14/12	07/08/09	8,457,759	6/4/2013	US 2013-0073007	3/21/2013
US	13/620,235	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	09/14/12	05/08/09			US 2013-0172955	7/4/2013
US	13/645,387	Modeling Positions of Implanted Devices in a Patient	10/04/12	10/04/11			US 2013-0096642	4/18/2013
US	13/669,377	Systems and Method for Delivering Neural Therapy Correlated with Patient Status	11/05/12	11/04/11			US 2013-0116752	5/9/2013
US	13/669,350	Medical Device Communication and Charging Assemblies for Use with Implantable Pulse Generators, and Associated Systems and Methods	11/05/12	11/04/11			US 2013-0116763	5/9/2013
US	29/436,395	Implantable Signal Generator	11/05/12	11/05/12				
US	13/678,435	Treatment Devices with Deliver- Activated Inflatable Members, and Associated Systems and Methods for Treating the Spinal Cord and Other Tissues	11/15/12	04/16/08	8,712,552	4/29/2014	US 2013-0144305	6/6/2013
US	13/705,021	Multi-Frequency Neural Treatments and Associated Systems and Methods	12/04/12	11/05/07	8,768,472	7/1/2014	US 2013-0096643	4/18/2013
US	13/705,045	Multi-Frequency Neural Treatments and Associated Systems and Methods	12/04/12	11/05/07	8,774,926	7/8/2014	US 2013-0096644	4/18/2013
US	13/710,341	Lead Insertion Devices and Associated Systems and Methods	12/10/12	12/10/12			US 2014-0163655	6/12/2014
US	13/725,770	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	12/21/12	05/08/09	8,694,109	4/8/2014	US 2013-0110196	5/2/2013
US	13/728,965	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	12/27/12	05/08/09	8,718,781	5/6/2014	US 2013-0123879	5/16/2013
US	13/740,917	Systems and Method for Delivering Neural Therapy Correlated with Patient Status	01/14/13	02/10/09			US 2013-0261694	10/3/2013
US	13/750,802	Lead Anchor and Associated Systems and Methods	01/25/13	01/25/12			US 2013-0204336	8/8/2013
US	13/830,788	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	03/14/13	05/08/09	8,554,326	10/8/2013	US 2013-0204320	8/8/2013

US	13/830,886	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	03/14/13	05/08/09	8,874,221	10/28/2014	US 2013-0204321	8/8/2013
US	13/830,992	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	03/14/13	05/08/09	8,874,217	10/28/2014	US 2013-0204338	8/8/2013
US	13/831,057	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	03/14/13	05/08/09	8,718,782	5/6/2014	US 2013-0204322	8/8/2013
US	13/831,151	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation for Inhibiting Pain, including Migraine Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	03/14/13	09/08/11			US 2013-0204323	8/8/2013
US	13/831,241	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation for Inhibiting Pain, including Migraine Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	03/14/13	09/08/11			US 2013-0261695	10/3/2013
US	13/831,300	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation for Inhibiting Pain, including Migraine Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	03/14/13	09/08/11			US 2013-0204324	8/8/2013
US	13/831,381	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation for Inhibiting Pain, including Migraine Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	03/14/13	09/08/11			US 2013-0261696	10/3/2013
US	13/831,539	Devices Controlling High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation for Inhibiting Pain, and Associated Systems and Methods, Including Controllers for Automated Parameter Selection	03/14/13	04/02/12	8,676,331	3/18/2014	US 2013-0261697	10/3/2013
US	13/857,960	Systems and Methods for Producing Asynchronous Neural Responses to Treat Pain and/or Other Patient Conditions	04/05/13	01/29/09	8,849,410	9/30/2014	US 2014-0180359	6/26/2014
US	29/451,693	Implantable Signal Generator	04/05/13	11/05/12				
US	13/908,817	Systems and Method for Delivering Neural Therapy Correlated with Patient Status	06/03/13	11/04/11	8,639,351	1/28/2014	US 2013-310892	11/21/2013
US	13/914,494	Linked Area Parameter Adjustment for Spinal Cord Stimulation and Associated Systems and Methods	06/06/13	07/28/09	8,712,535	4/29/2014	US 2014-0031893	1/30/2014
US	13/922,765	Autonomic Nervous System Control via High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation and Associated Systems and Methods	06/20/13	06/22/12				
US	13/935,294	Couplings for Implanted Leads and External Stimulators, and Associated Systems and Methods	07/03/13	09/18/09			US 2013-0325092	12/5/2013

US	14/037,193	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	09/25/13	05/08/09	8,792,988	7/29/2014	US 2014-0031896	1/30/2014
US	14/037,230	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	09/25/13	05/08/09	8,862,239	10/14/2014	US 2014-0025134	1/23/2014
US	14/037,262	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	09/25/13	05/08/09	8,892,209	11/18/2014	US 2014-0025146	1/23/2014
US	14/149,654	Systems and Method for Delivering Neural Therapy Correlated with Patient Status	01/07/14	11/04/11			US 2014-0142655	5/22/2014
US	14/161,512	System and Method for Systematically Testing a Plurality of Therapy Programs in a Patient Therapy Devices	01/22/14	01/22/13				
US	14/161,554	Systems and Methods for Automatically Programming Patient Therapy Devices	01/22/14	01/22/13				
US	14/161,592	Systems and Methods for Deploying Patient Therpay Devices	01/22/14	01/22/13				
US	14/164,044	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	01/24/14	05/08/09	8,886,326	11/11/2014	US 2014-0142673	5/22/2014
US	14/164,057	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	01/24/14	05/08/09	8,880,177	11/4/2014	US 2014-0142656	5/22/2014
US	14/164,082	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	01/24/14	05/08/09	8,868,192	10/21/2014	US 2014-0142657	5/22/2014
US	14/164,096	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	01/24/14	05/08/09	8,886,327	11/11/2014	US 2014-0142658	5/22/2014
US	14/164,100	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	01/24/14	05/08/09	8,874,222	10/28/2014	US 2014-0142659	5/22/2014
US	14/163,149	Extended Pain Relief via High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation, and Associated Systems and Methods	01/24/14	11/30/10			US 2014-0207207	7/24/2014
US	14/167,968	Devices Controlling High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation for Inhibiting Pain, and Associated Systems and Methods, Including Controllers for Automated Parameter Selection	01/29/14	04/02/12			US 2014-0200627	7/17/2014

US	14/181,549	Multi-Frequency Neural Treatments and Associated Systems and Methods	02/14/14	11/05/07			US 2014-0163660	6/12/2014
US	14/199,867	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	03/06/14	05/08/09	8,886,328	11/11/2014	US 2014-0188187	7/3/2014
US	61/949,966	Systems and Methods for Responding to Perceived Therapy Loss During Spinal Cord Stimulation	03/07/14	03/07/14				
US	14/226,644	Linked Area Parameter Adjustment for Spinal Cord Stimulation and Associated Systems and Methods	03/26/14	07/28/09			us 2014-0330338	11/6/2014
US	14/261,369	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	04/24/14	05/08/09			US 2014-0343622	11/20/2014
US	14/268,575	Molded Header for Implanted Spinal Cord Pulse Generators and Associated Systems and Methods	05/02/14	05/03/13			US 2014-0330346	11/6/2014
US	61/987,891	MRI Compatible Medical Devices	05/02/14	05/02/14				
US	62/000,985	Implanted Pulse Generators with Reduced Power Consumption Via Signal Strength/Duration Characteristics, and Associated Systems and Methods	05/20/14	05/20/14				
US	14/292,671	Spinal Cord Modulation for Inducing Paresthetic and Anesthetic Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	05/30/14	04/22/09			US 2014-0296936	10/2/2014
US	14/300,193	Methods and Systems for Disease Treatment Using High Frequency Electrical Stimulation	06/09/14	06/10/13				
US	14/309,830	Active Fixation Spinal Cord Stimulation Lead and Anchor Tool	06/19/14	06/28/13				
US	14/326,301	Systems and Methods for Detecting Intrathecal Penetration	07/08/14	09/30/10				
US	14/447,095	Physician Programmer with Enhanced Graphical User Interface, and Associated Systems and Methods	07/30/14	07/31/13				
US	14/480,348	Devices for Controlling High Frequency Spinal Cord Modulation for Inhibiting Pain, and Associated Systems and Methods, Including Simplified Controllers	09/08/14	04/22/09				
US	14/483,061	Systems and Methods for Producing Asynchronous Neural Responses to Treat Pain and/or Other Patient Conditions	09/10/14	01/29/09				
US	14/503,259	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	09/30/14	05/08/09				

US	14/503,304	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	09/30/14	05/08/09
US	14/503,329	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	09/30/14	05/08/09
US	14/512,325	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	10/10/14	05/08/09
US	14/512,340	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	10/10/14	05/08/09
US	62/067,408	Systems and Methods for Extending the Life of an Implanted Pulse Generator Battery	10/22/14	10/22/15
US	14/522,405	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	10/23/14	05/08/09
US	14/522,500	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	10/23/14	05/08/09
US	14/525,134	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	10/27/14	05/08/09
US	14/525,178	Selective High Frequency Spinal Cord Stimulation for Inhibiting Pain with Reduced Side Effects, and Associated Systems and Methods	10/27/14	05/08/09
US	14/534,769	Spinal Cord Modulation for Inhibiting Pain Via Short Pulse Width Waverforms, and Associated Systems and Methods	11/06/14	11/07/13

Licensed Patents

Country code	Application No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Priority Date	Patent No.	<u>lssue</u> Date	Pub. No.	Pub. Date
US	12/045,394	Neural Block Therapy	03/10/08	09/26/05	8,798,754	8/5/2014	US 2008-0154333	6/26/2008
US	14/059,246	Neural Block Therapy	10/21/13	09/26/05				
US	11/370,967	HF Regional Anesthetic	03/07/06	03/07/06	8,027,718	9/27/2011	US 2007-0213771	9/13/2007

sf-3479097